Westmoreland County Board of Supervisors

Public Meeting Schedule — 2025

and

County Holiday Calendar- 2025

Regular Meetings @ 6:00 p.m.

Work Sessions @ 6:00 p.m.

Land Use Meetings @ 6:00 p.m.

Monday, January 13"

Monday, January 27t

Wednesday, January 15

Monday, February 10%

Wednesday, February 24"

Wednesday, February 12

Monday, March 10%"

Monday, March 24"

Wednesday, March 12

Monday, April 14"

Monday, April 28"

Wednesday, April 16"

Monday, May 12

Wednesday, May 28"

Wednesday, May 14"

Monday, June 9%

Monday, June 23™

Wednesday, June 11t

Monday, July 14

Monday, July 28"

Wednesday, July 16"

Monday, August 11"

Monday, August 25t

Wednesday, August 13"

Monday, September 8"

Monday, September 22™

Wednesday, September 10"

Wednesday, October 15

Monday, October 27"

Combined with regular meeting

Monday, November 10"

Monday, November 24"

Wednesday, November 12

Monday, December 8"

Monday, December 22"

Wednesday, December 10*

NOTE: Pursuant to the Rules of Procedure adopted by the Board of Supervisors, all agenda items and supporting documentation

must be received in the County Administration office seven calendar days prior to the date of the Board meeting.

The Westmoreland County Board of Supervisors designates the following Holidays for Westmoreland
County offices for calendar year 2025:

New Year’s Day

Wednesday, January 1%

Martin Luther King, Ir. Day

Monday, January 20t

President’s Day

Monday, February 17

Memorial Day

Monday, May 26"

Juneteenth

Thursday, June 19"

Independence Day

Friday, July 4

Labor Day

Monday, September 1

Columbus Day & Yorktown Victory Day

Monday, October 13

Election Day

Tuesday, November 4"

Veterans Day

Tuesday, November 11

Day Before Thanksgiving (offices close @ 12:00)

Wednesday, November 26"

Thanksgiving Day

Thursday, November 27t

Day After Thanksgiving

Friday, November 28"

Christmas Eve (offices close @ 12:00)

Wednesday, December 24

Christmas Day

Thursday, December 25"

Day After Christmas

Friday, December 26"

New Year’s Day

Thursday, January 1, 2026




